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SUSTAINABILITY 
- Interventions
- Zero carbon

- Values v.s. sustainability

CO-CREATION
- Workshops
- Co-design

- Stakeholders

DIGITAL HERITAGE
- Minecraft

- Geogaming
- 3D modelling

UNIVER-CITIES
- TU Delft campus

- City of Delft
- Relationship

STUDIO THEMES OF HERITAGE4ALL | UNIVER-CITIES

HERITAGE
&

ARCHITECTURE
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How to involve citizens into the adaptive de-
sign process of heritage museum buildings?

MAIN RESEARCH QUESTION 

SUB-QUESTIONS

How to raise awareness on citizens about 
the cultural significance of the Prinsenhof 
ensemble, in particular historic, social, age 
and scientific values?

How to use co-creation (digital games/gam-
ing tools) to involve stakeholders in the re-
development of heritage museum buildings?

What will be the advantages and disadvan-
tages of using digital games (Minecraft) for 
the redesign and decision making process of 
the Prinsenhof museum?

How does the quality of the Prinsenhof en-
semble contributes to the needs of the TU 
Delft campus?

How to engage museum visitors by applying 
new technologies and mixed use in the de-
sign program? 

STUDIO THEMES

-	 Co-creation
-	 Digital Heritage
-	 Univercities
-	 Sustainability

RESEARCH QUESTIONS
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Methodology flowchart, self made (2020)

METHODOLOGY

Werkgroep Prinsenhof

Prinsenkwartier 

Freinetschool

assistant 

assistant

assistant

supervisor 

Laptop with 
Minecraft

Laptop with 
Minecraft

First round design

First round design

First round design

Laptop with 
Minecraft

Laptop with 
Minecraft

assistant

consensus design

Workshop flowchart, self made (2020)

Methodology during first semester

Methodology during stakeholder workshops Prinsenhof
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0

1

2

3
Entrance gate Phoenixstraat

Barbaar terrace area

Prinsenkwar�er

Chestnut trees

Blue lamp posts

Van der Mandelezaal

Alley with gateways

View from de Oude Del�

Monastery garden

Inner garden

Museum entrance

Schoolstraat

Fokkema & Partners building

Residen�al building
Phoenixstraat

Value Assessment Prinsenhof

Freinetschool Del�

Werkgroep Prinsenhof

Prinsenkwar�er

1 - Not valuable
2 - Moderately valuable
3 - Valuable 

Concluding value assessment map Radar graph value assessment survey result

RESEARCH RESULTS 

HIGH VALUE
POSITIVE VALUE

INDIFFERENT VALUE

N

Original situation Phoenixstraat before workshop 

Situation Phoenixstraat after stakeholder’s interventions 
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SEQUENCE

N
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SATELLITE IMAGE 

N
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COURTYARD STRUCTURE 

N
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CURRENT SITUATION

N
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DOMINANT AXIS

N
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(LOW) VALUABLE VOLUMES

N
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(LOW) VALUABLE OUTDOOR SPACE

N
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(LOW) VALUABLE GREEN SPACE

N
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BUILDING GROUND + AXIS

N



16

Museum Prinsenhof Delft

- Insufficient climate & security  
- Less museum functions 
	 - The building itself as a exhibition
	 - Exhibitions within building theme / events 
	 - “Moordtrap” as historical place
- More cultural public functions for citizens of Delft 
	 - Study rooms 
	 - Library 
	 - Silent spaces 
	 - Educational / event / workshop spaces
- New museum entrance from the monastery garden 

New Museum at Prinsenhof

- New space for big ticket events   
- Partly underground  
	 - Garden stays garden
	 - Not blocking the view on Prinsenhof 
	 - Profitable museum climate
- Partly above ground  
	 - Views on the current ensemble  
	 - Unique face at the Phoenixstraat 
	 - Entrance from within the garden 

Focus for this project

Agathaplein

Monastery garden

1 + 1 = 3 (museum + museum = museum park Delft)

N
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MASTERPLAN

N

NEW MUSEUM OFFICES P.H. CURRENT MUSEUM P.H. NEW CULTURAL HUB DELFT
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NEW CULTURAL HUB DELFT

Entrance at the Oude Delft Map of Cultural Hub Delft

N
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NEW CULTURAL HUB DELFT

Public libary Map of Cultural Hub Delft

N
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NEW CULTURAL HUB DELFT

Workshop spaces Map of Cultural Hub Delft

N
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NEW CULTURAL HUB DELFT

Flexible space van der Mandelezaal Map of Cultural Hub Delft

N
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3D SATELLITE
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PHOENIXSTRAAT WALL
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PHOENIXSTRAAT WALL

- Buildings face same direction 
- Clear street and alleyway cutouts 
- New volume to keep this structure



25

PHOENIXSTRAAT WALL FACES

- No clear facade typology  
- Former backside due to city wall 
- Room for an unique facade face 
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FORMER CITY WALL
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CURRENT SITUATION
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ROOM FOR AN ACCENT
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ROOM FOR AN ACCENT
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PHYSICAL CONNECTION WITH CURRENT BUILDING?

- Underground staircase demolishes heritage basement 
- Seperate staircase/elevator volume blocks view on current building
- Each option demands demolishing a part of the current 
- No clear benefit for physically connecting the “extension” volume

Concluding: forcing a physical connection between the current and new 
volume does not have enough benefits. A seperate museum would be 
sensible. Why a new museum at this location? This heritage locations 
deserves to be a museum park in Delft, a place were all functions flour-
ish and strengthen eachother. 

LOCATION OF ENTRANCES

- Entrance for current and new museum 
- Making use of the garden and square, give reason to these spaces 
- Transition from busy - moderate - quite spaces is ideal 
- Monumental axis should be considered 

Concluding: The best option for both entrances option 5, this option 
makes use of the transition from busy - moderate - quite with the se-
quence Oude Delft/Phoenixstraat - Agathaplein - Monastery Garden. 
Also the monumental axis of the Waalse Kerk is accentuated. 

1 2

3 4 5

DESIGN DILEMMAS

N
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GABLED VOLUMES

above ground
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GABLED VOLUME MATERIAL 

“New volume should have a different / modern materialisation ... distinct 
itself from the current” (Werkgroep Prinsenhof, 2020)

above ground
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GABLED VOLUME MATERIAL 

above ground



34

WEATHERING LARCH WOOD

above ground
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CONCRETE PATTERN RESEARCH

plaster finish / concrete look 
vaulted ceilings

garden pattern in concrete

underground
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COLUMN RESEARCH

underground
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COLUMN VISUAL

underground
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LARCH WOOD CLADDING CLT CONSTRUCTION THERMACORK INSULATION

- Siberian larch wood slats
- High resin content makes it ideal for exterior use
- Highly durable and insect repelling 
- Weathers over time / turns more grey 

- Cross laminated timber construction 
- Light, easy to assemble on site and demountable 
- Easy modifications for extensions or changes 
- No finish needed, so construction stays visable 

- Thermacork insulation (lambda = 0.0037)
- 100% natural, renewable, recyclable, and biodegradable
- Cork forests have great importance in CO2 reduction
- Quality, durability and effiency 

MATERIALISATION

above ground
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LARCH WOOD FLOORING ASHCRETE CONSTRUCTION THERMACORK INSULATION

- Siberian solid larch floor 
- Durable, waterproof and extremely strong
- Insect repelling and rot resistance  
- Makes connection with outside cladding 

- Ashcrete concrete (fly ash)
- More sustainable then regular concrete (97% recycled)
- Highly waterproof / perfect for underground structures 
- Remarkable strength (twice of Portland cement)

- Thermacork insulation (lambda = 0.0037)
- 100% natural, renewable, recyclable, and biodegradable
- Cork forests have great importance in CO2 reduction
- Quality, durability and effiency 

MATERIALISATION

underground
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CITY TRAFFIC (CAR/BIKE/FOOT)
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SITE PLAN

AGATHAPLEIN AS TRANSITION ZONE 

GARDEN AS ENTRANCE OASIS

WILLEM VAN ORANJE STATUE

NEW MUSEUM ENTRANCE PH MUSEUM ENTRANCE

N

CULTURAL HUB
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MASTERPLAN

N

NEW MUSEUM OFFICES P.H. CURRENT MUSEUM P.H. NEW CULTURAL HUB DELFT
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4750

4750

Entrance space

Transition  
space

Ticketing

Entrance lobby Elevators

Museum bar / café

Kitchen

Museum terrace

Staff entrance

Industrial elevator 

Terrace extension  
“Barbaar”

Underground courtyard

Monastery garden

“hidden door”

Public seating

View point

View point

View point

PLAN 0 

Raised garden

N

Air inlet
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4750

4750

7200 7200 7200 7200 7200 7200 7200 7200 3600

47
50

47
50

47
50

47
50

47
50

47
50

47
50

47
50

Toilets

Toilets

Expo 1  
- temporary exhibits
- non cloth art  
- introduction exhibit

Bridge
- transition zone 
- view on museum floor  

Balcony

Courtyard hallway  Expo 2
- temporary exhibits

Transition depot 
- (un)packing
- storage

Photography 

Workspace area 
- framing etc.
- workbench  
- audio visual workspace
- storage

Industrial  
elevator

PLAN -3800

N



45

95
00

47
50

47
50

95
00

95
00

7200 7200 7200 7200 7200 7200 7200 7200 3600

4750

4750 Garderobe

Museum shop
Shop 
storage

Storage depot 
- display cabinets
- art / materials

Cleaning

Storage

Break room 
- kitchen

Change
room

Technical cluster

Flexible exhibit space
- temp exhibit  
- visual experience 
- no light room

Permanent exhibit space
- big ticket events 
- large installations
- high volume 

Exit

Storage

Storage

PLAN -9000

N
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95
00

47
50

47
50

95
00

95
00

7200 7200 7200 7200 7200 7200 7200 7200 3600

4750

4750 Garderobe

Museum shop
Shop 
storage

Storage depot 
- display cabinets
- art / materials

Cleaning

Storage

Break room 
- kitchen

Change
room

Technical cluster

Flexible exhibit space
- temp exhibit  
- visual experience 
- no light room

Permanent exhibit space
- big ticket events 
- large installations
- high volume 

Storage

Storage

PLAN -9000 alternate

N

Exit
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3D SECTION 1
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3D SECTION 2
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SEASONS

WINTER AUTUMNSPRING / SUMMER
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ELEVATIONS
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DETAILS

above ground
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DETAILS 

above ground

- 35mm solid larch wood flooring 
- 25mm MDF floor support
- Underfloor heating / cooling system
- Folded steel tray to fit heating pipes 
- 50mm ThermaCork insulation with reflective foil
- 200x50mm wood support beams
- Raised floor cavity for installations 
- 300mm reinforced concrete floor (cast in situ)

- 20mm polished concrete finish  
- 210mm reinforced concrete wall support 
- Vapor barrier
- 150mm ThermaCork insulation (lambda = 0.0037)
- Waterproof barrier 
- Wooden stud wall system supported by metal wall tie 
- 50mm polished concrete for splash rain protection

sloped gutter to
prevent puddling 

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR
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DETAILS

above ground

- 200mm CLT constructional wall element 
- 200mm CLT constructional roof element
- Vapor barrier
- Steel fastening plate with bolts for CLT joining
- 150mm ThermaCork insulation (lambda = 0.0037)
- Waterproof barrier
- Wooden stud wall system supported by steel wall tie
- 20mm larch wood facade slats 

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

- 200mm CLT constructional roof element
- Vapor barrier
- 150mm ThermaCork insulation (lambda = 0.0037)
- Waterproof barrier
- Wooden stud system for roof finish support
- 20mm larch wood roof slats 

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

hidden rain 
water gutter 
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DETAILS

above ground

- Vapor barrier
- 150mm ThermaCork insulation (lambda = 0.0037)
- Waterproof barrier
- 25x170mm wood support beam horizontal
- 20x150mm wood support beam vertical
- 20mm larch wood top roof slats 
- Aluminium screwed in profile  
- Aluminium roof finish profile clicked in 

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

- 200x500mm CLT support beam
- 200mm CLT constructional roof element
- Vapor barrier
- Steel fastening plate with bolts for CLT joining
- 150mm ThermaCork insulation (lambda = 0.0037)
- Waterproof barrier
- Wooden stud system for roof finish support
- 20mm larch wood roof slats 

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR
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- Waalse Kerk
- Enclosed feeling by round shape 
- Left-over space is used for installations 

- Rounded concrete, just like basement
- Enclosed feeling by round shape 
- Left-over space is used for installations

- Wood cross beams for support 
- Shows craftsmanship
- Basement are rounded off 

underground

DESIGN RESEARCH UNDERGROUND
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1:50 SECTION 

500.0

150.0

4110.0

630.0

3100.0

10870.0

1000.0

1650.0

380.0

7500.0

1500.0

720.0

500.0

1650.0

280.0

1200.0

880.0

1200.0 1200.0

500.0

150.0

1000.0

2000.0

1000.0

Detail B

Detail A

artificial spot ligths can be placed 
freely on concrete patterned wall

ribbed column monastery garden pattern

monastery garden 

space for art and paintings on eye height

space for larger paintings etc.
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- 50mm concrete top layer (cast in situ) 
- 310mm Reinforced concrete structure 	
   courtyard (cast in situ) 

- Sunken aluminium windowframe  
- 15mm hardened single plain glass  
- Steel balustrade ankers in concrete
- 15mm hardened single plain glass     	
   balustrade  
- Rubber finish caps  

- Installation cavity with synthetic shell  
- 450mm reinforced concrete structural wall (cast in situ)
- Vaporproof barrier 
- 150mm ThermaCork insulation (lambda = 0.0037) 
- Reinforced concrete structure courtyard (cast in situ)

- Installation cavity with synthetic shell  
- 450mm reinforced concrete structural floor (cast in situ)
- Vaporproof barrier 
- 150mm ThermaCork insulation (lambda = 0.0037)
- Bitumen waterproof barrier with FLL anti-root certification
- PE separating and protection layer
- Geotextyle protection layer
- 42mm drainage layer 
- 50mm filtering gravel layer
- 880mm extensive substrate layer
- Planting / garden

outside garden / pathway

non climate controlled indoor hallway outdoor sunken courtyard

drainage pipe into substrate layer

Detail A - 1:10 

cavity for installations
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Detail B - 1:10 

- Waterproof barrier
- 150mm ThermaCork insulation (lambda = 0.0037)
- Vaporproof barrier
- 500mm reinforced concrete floor 
- 300mm air duct  
- 1200x1200mm synthetic air duct casing 
- Air filtering layer  
- 15x50mm larch wood floorboards with 25mm spacing 

- 50mm solid larch wood flooring 
- 25mm MDF floor support
- Underfloor heating / cooling system
- Folded steel tray to fit heating pipes 
- 50mm ThermaCork insulation with reflective foil
- 200x50mm wood support beams
- 200x200mm concrete support pillars 

- 1150mm reinforced concrete foundation (cast in situ)

- Installation pipes and ducts  
- Concrete support for raised floor 
   (cast in situ)
- 450mm reinforced concrete wall
- 20mm polished concrete finish            	
   panel 

underground terrain 

raised floor space 
for installations

museum space museum space 
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CLIMATE 

500.0

150.0

4110.0

630.0

3100.0

10870.0

1000.0

1650.0

380.0

7500.0

1500.0

720.0

500.0

1650.0

280.0

1200.0

880.0

1200.0 1200.0

500.0

150.0

1000.0

2000.0

1000.0

cast in place concrete ceiling 
pattern for improved acoustics

exhibition space exhibition space

courtyardhallway

monastery garden

cast in place concrete wall 
pattern for improved acoustics

BaOpt pulsating diffuse air 
supply point

BaOpt pulsating diffuse air 
inlet point

non climatized 
spaces

underfloor heating and 
cooling 

raised floor for installations 
no lowered ceiling needed
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VENTILATION AND RAISED FLOOR

CONVENTIONAL SYSTEM BAOPT VENT. SYSTEM

RAISED FLOOR UNDERFLOOR HEATING 

BaOpt ventilation system 

- diffuse ventilation system 
- less installations needed (no lowered ceiling)
- ideal for large spaces 
- pressure difference pulses of air supply instead of large continious airflows
- works from the floor as well as from the ceiling 
- can even be installed within current installations 

Ventilation openings

Raised floor: 
- Heating 
- Air ducts 
- Sewege  
- Electricity 
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4750

4750

1
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1

2

SCENIC ROUTE
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BIRDSEYE



66

VIEW ON GARDEN
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CONCLUSION

Through co-creation workshops and interviews with stakeholders, a well-considered 
value assessment was made to form the base for the design process.

The presented project preserves the current Prinsenhof building with its garden as 
much as possible, adds a cultural hub of Delft within the current complex and of 
course creates a new museum underneath the monastery garden to synergize the 
entire ensemble.



THANK YOU!


